# teleborsa //

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20233-28-2023

Data/Ora Ricezione 14 Marzo 2023 08:29:20

**Euronext Growth Milan** 

Societa' : RACING FORCE

Identificativo : 173411

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : RACINGFORCENSS01 - FERROGGIARO

**ROBERTO** 

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 14 Marzo 2023 08:29:20

Data/Ora Inizio : 14 Marzo 2023 08:29:21

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Racing Force begins the expansion of

Ronco Scrivia main headquarter

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





## PRESS RELEASE

# Racing Force begins the expansion of Ronco Scrivia main headquarter

The investment supports the demand growth and the diversification projects, with a positive effect on local territory and employment

Ronco Scrivia (GE, Italy), March 14<sup>th</sup>, 2023 - Racing Force S.p.A., parent company of Racing Force Group, which is specialized in the development, production, and marketing of safety components for motorsports worldwide, listed on the Euronext Growth segment in Milan (RFG) and Paris (ALRFG), announces the start of the expansion plan for the main Group's headquarter in Ronco Scrivia, part of Metropolitan City of Genova. Following the construction work, scheduled to be completed in 2024, Racing Force Group will be able to increase manufacturing and stock capacity to service its customers and its subsidiary companies in Bahrain and United States.

The total plant surface area will go up from the current 8,000 to 12,000 square metres, with a 50% increase, and the work will not impact the daily activities. During the design phase, a particular emphasis on environmental sustainability has been put in place, adopting solutions as a solar power plant to produce electricity, a meteoric water recovery system, and the selection of environmentally friendly materials, which will help to optimize the energy demand of the building.

The Ronco Scrivia building enlargement project fits into the general development strategy for all the main Group's offices, in particular the ones of Sakhir, Bahrain, and Mooresville, United States. The goal is responding to the constant growth demand for the OMP, Bell, Zeronoise and Racing Spirit branded products, and supporting all the diversification programs already underway, which will start to be reality in 2024. Currently, Racing Force deploys over 500

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com

# RACINGFORCEGROUP













employees globally, and the headquarters expansion will bring further recruitments in the immediate future, along a positive impact on the local economy.

The announcement comes after the kick-off of the 2023 FIA Formula 1 World Championship, in which Racing Force Group is committed with a broad technology deployment, as in other major car racing series as FIA World Rally Championship, FIA Formula E World Championship, and NASCAR Cup Series and IndyCar Series in the Unites States. In the last five seasons (2018-2022), the Racing Force Group products contributed to secure 37 out of 53 world titles.

Paolo Delprato, Racing Force Group President and CEO, commented: "Our growth strategy reaches now another key step. Following the start of the expansion program of the Bahrain's Sakhir plant, in partnership with Bahrain International Circuit (BIC), it's now the turn of Ronco Scrivia headquarter, located in Metropolitan City of Genova. These projects, together the one ready to be launched in the United States, are crucial to support the expected growth on the market, to further empower our service level and to make Racing Force Group ready for 2024, when our diversification programs will start to become tangible numbers".

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com















## **Racing Force Group**

Racing Force is the leading motorsports safety products group with the most advanced and comprehensive range of protection and performance products used worldwide by top professionals, amateur athletes, race teams and car manufacturers with products sold under brands such as OMP, Bell Helmets, Zeronoise and Racing Spirit. The group is based on 3 different continents: Ronco Scrivia (headquarters) and Pisa in Italy, Sakhir in Bahrain, and Miami in the USA. Today, products under the Group's brands can be found in all world championships of car and kart racing. More information about Racing Force Group is available at <a href="https://www.racingforce.com">www.racingforce.com</a>, as well as on <a href="https://www.ompracing.com">www.ompracing.com</a>, <a href="https://www.racingspirit.com">www.racingspirit.com</a>.

#### **CONTACTS FOR RACING FORCE**

#### **Barabino & Partners**

Stefania Bassi E-mail: s.bassi@barabino.it mob: +39 335 6282667

Giuseppe Fresa E-mail: g.fresa@barabino.it mob: +39 348 5703197

### Racing Force

Investor Relations
Roberto Ferroggiaro
E-mail: ir@racingforce.com

#### Media

Luigi Rossi, Jacopo Rubino E-mail: media@racingforce.com

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com











Fine Comunicato	n.20233-	-28
-----------------	----------	-----

Numero di Pagine: 5